

Springfield Parks Foundation Board Member Job Description

Our Springfield area parks are a key part of what makes Springfield a great place to live and work. The members of the Springfield Parks Foundation work to support our parks and their programs through fundraising and a variety of other activities.

The Springfield Parks Foundation is a foundation to support the Springfield Park District. The members of the Foundation Board work to raise and direct charitable spending to benefit the Springfield Park District.

Parks Foundation Board is made up of eleven board members who each serve two year terms. Meetings of the Parks Foundation happen quarterly. There are occasional emails to discuss possible donations to fund projects from the Park District.

Another important component of being a Parks Foundation Board member is participating in fundraising on behalf of the organization. This can include biannual tree and plant sales, smaller cocktail hours and potentially larger annual events. This includes reaching into their personal networks to help generate enthusiasm for the Parks Foundation.

All of our Parks Foundation members share a passion for our Springfield Area Parks. From time to time, members of the Parks Foundation work on beautification and conservation efforts. Volunteering with these efforts is also an important way for Parks Foundation members to show their commitment to the beautification of our Springfield area parks.

Join the Springfield Parks Foundation and help us beautify, maintain and improve our Springfield area parks!